2021-0293

INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. _21-12-2
An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. 2 (FINAL) for Parish
Project No P020902-5, East Bank Multi-Use Path,
Phase VI, State Project No. H.009763.6, Federal Aid
Project No. H009763 to balance contract quantities
with actual quantities with a decrease of $2,908.80.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 18-11-7 adopted November 26, 2018 by the St. Charles
Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No. P020902-5,
East Bank Multi-Use Path Phase VI, State Project No. H.009763.6,
Federal Aid Project No H009763, to Magee Excavation & Development,
LLC; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 21-6-10 adopted June 7, 2021 by the St. Charles Parish
Council approved Change Order No. 1 which resulted in an increase to
the contract amount by $230,903.48; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to add the additional work and to
adjust the original contract quantities with final contract quantities resulting
in a decrease to the contract amount by $2,908.80,

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. 2 (FINAL) for Parish Project No. P020902-

5, East Bank Multi-Use Path Phase VI, State Project No. H.009763.6, Federal Aid

Project No. H009763, to decrease the contract amount by $2,908.80 is hereby approved

and accepted. ‘

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said

Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

SECTION Ill. St Charles Parish considers the project complete and accepts all
improvements and modifications installed during execution of the project.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: FONSECA, DARENSBOURG GORDON, CLULEE, GIBBS, DUFRENE,
BELLOCK, FISHER, FISHER-PERRIER
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: BILLINGS

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _6th day of _December , 2021,
to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

CHAIRMAW%’@Y/( .
SECRETARY: ﬁ ) 2. B Mg é)a‘fﬁaj v RECORDED INTHE ST E
DLVD/PARISH PF@DE/NT: Oeceomber 1, 202 CLERK OF GOUg?g?éﬁﬁzpm s

APPROVED:__~  DISAPPROVED: an \Dpcfm(@g(\ L B/

AS EMTHYN@ 24 019
PARISH PRESIDENTWW  MORTOAR Yo 019

RETD/SECRETARY: ,_ 202] N@. /9 7 Gggzgﬁmji %@OK
AT: _S_LIL(M RECD BY: |




SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

No.

2 (FINAL)

DATE OF ISSUANCE ___10/20/2021

EFFECTIVE DATE. /.2/8 |7/

OWNER 8t. Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewsater

CONTRACTOR__Magee Excavation & Development, LL.C

Contract:_St. Charles Parish East Bank Multi-Use Pa

Phase VI Project No. P020902-5

State Project No. H.009763.6

Project: East Bank Muiti-Use Path, Phase VI

OWNER's Contract No. ___P020902-5 ENGINEER's Contract No.___N/A
ENGINEER Civil & Environmental Consulting Engineers
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:
1.) State Change Order 2: Amount: -$3,822.19
2.) State Change Order 3: Amount: $913.39
Reason for Change Order:

Adjust to Final As-Built quantities and correct price of added ltem C1-107-00800 OCP insurance.

Attachments: State Change Order 2
State Change Order 3

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price

$ 944.182.68

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

/

(day's or dates)

/

Net Increase (Peerease) from previous Change Orders Net change from Pgevious Change Orders No, to
No._1 to_1_: No.
Substantial Completiya:
$ 230.903.48 Ready for final paymen 4
d J/
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this %Order:
Substantial Completion:
$__ 1,175.086.16 Ready for final payment;/ AN
Q{ys or dates) \
Net inerease (decrease) of this Change Order:
$ 2.908.80 \\

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contracy/Times with all approved Change Orders: \
Su tial Completion:
$  1.172.177.36 y for final payment:
(days or dates)

REC%W APPROVED: ACCEPTED:

By: | P BY:W‘W B

ENGINEER (Ah'ﬂt&rized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTWACTOR (Authorized Signature)
Date: fO] 2.2 Date: /2 =B~ 3L Date: i@/ 9—»5’/ e

SCP-E-00806 (08061

2056




' Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 1 of 4

SMGR0005
Louisiana NO. 002
Department of Transportation and Development
Change Order Report Date:| 04/16/2021
S.P. NO. H.009763.6 F.A.P.NO. H009763
Name: ST. CHARLES EBANK LEVEE MU PATH, PHASE 6 Primary Parish:| St. Charles
Category 3/2C

SPN H.009763.6 - ST. CHARLES EBANK LEVEE MU PATH, PHASE 6
Change Order 2 - Adjust to As-Built quantities and correct added Ttem CI-107-00600 OCP Insurance.
Reason Code 2C ~ New development (conditions changing after Plans, Specifications, and Quantities completed).

Original Bid: $944,182.69

Original Time: 45 Days

Spec Year: 2016

District 02-St. Charles Parish

Route: Located on the Mississippi River Levee adjacent to River Rd. (LA628) from St. John the Baptist and St. Charles Parish Line to its
Junction with CC Rd. and Powerland St. as Shown in Plans. Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development for: St. Charles
Parish.

Contractor: Magee Excavation & Development LLC

PM: Steve Meek

09/12/2018: Let

09/12/2018: Award

11/28/2018: NOCE (Notice of Contract Execution)
12/10/2018: NTP (Notice to Proceed)

12/03/2019: First day charged

This is a LPA Project with the construction contract held by St. Charles Parish. This is not a FHWA PODI (Project of Divisional Interest)
Project.

##+#HH PROJECT DESCRIPTION ###H#

The scope of the project is to construct a multi-use path atop the Mississippi River levee beginning at St. John the Baptist and St. Charles
Parish Line and ending at CC Road and Powerland Street.

#HHH# EXPLANATION AND JUSTIFICATION ###4

Adjust to As-Built quantities and correct price of added Item CI-107-00600 OCP Insurance.
Project Number H.009763.6

202-02-02020 Line Item 0001 = 202-02-02020 Removal of Asphalt Pavement

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 101.6 SQYD or 119.53%.

Due to the ramp diversion between Station 5154+86.75 and Station 5148.76.63, additional asphalt had to be removed from several of the
access ramps near Little Gypsy. This resulted in a slight increase in this item, therefore this item overran.

204-02-00100 Line Item 0004 = 204-02-00100 Temporary Hay Bales
Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 99 EACH to zero or -100%.

This item was removed from the project at the request of the Levee District.

204-06-00100 Line Ttem 0005 = 204-06-00100 Temporary Silt Fencing
Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 29623 LNFT to zero or -100%.

This item was removed from the project at the request of the Levee District.

502-01-00100 Line Item 0007 = 502-01-00100 Asphalt Concrete

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 523.23 TON or 12.06%.

The asphalt required thickening of the base course to 4" in several areas due to deficient Class II Base Course (Crushed Stone) thickness
on the edges between Stations 5168+10.25 to 5178+21.37, therefore this item overran.

http://s-pmmr-aashtol/SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.009763.6&c... 6/16/2021



. Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 2 of 4

701-03-01002 Line Item 0008 = 701-03-01002 Storm Drain Pipe (15" RCP/RPVCP)
Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 1 LNFT or 0.26%.

This item is being increased to adjust the original contract quantity to actual field quantity.

720-01-01000 Line Item 0015 = 720-01-01600 Erosion Control Svstem (Slope Protection) (Type A)
Funding Category 0001;

Decrease by 41789.5 SQYD to zero or -100%.

This item was removed from the project at the request of the Levee District.

729-01-00100 Line Itern 0018 = 729-01-00100 Sign (Type A)

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 25.44 SQFT or 29.14%.

This item is being increased to adjust the original contract quantity to actual field quantity.

729-21-00100 Line Item 0019 = 729-21-00100 U-Channel Post

Funding Category 0001;

Increase by 6 EACH or 21.43%.

This item is being increased to adjust the original contract quantity to actual field quantity.

732-01-02060 Line Item 0020 = 732-01-02060 Plastic Pavement Striping (12" Width) (Thermoplastic 125 mil

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 484 LNFT or 520.43%.

There were several small ramps at Little Gypsy between Stations 5135+00 to 5150+00 that required 12" solid striping. Additionally the
new ramp at Station 5178+21.37 required 12" solid striping, therefore this item overran.

732-03-02000 Line Item 0022 = 732-03-02000 Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken Line) (4" Width) (Thermopl
Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 0.019 MILE or -0.60%.

This item is being decreased to adjust the original contract quantity to actual field quantity.

732-04-01020 Line Item 0023 = 732-04~01020 Plastic Pavement Legends and Svmbols (Arrow - Straisht)
Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 4 EACH or 33.33%.

The new ramp at Station 5168+10.25 to 5178+21.37 required 4 additional Arrow Symbols, therefore this item overran.

732-04-25020 Line Item 0024 = 732-04-25020 Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Yield Line)

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 4 EACH or 66.67%.

There were several small ramps at Little Gypsy between Stations 5135+00 to 5150+00 that required Yield Lines. Additionally the new
ramp at Station 5178+21.37 required Yield Lines, therefore this item overran.

739-01-00100 Line Item 0025 = 739-01-00100 Hydro-Seeding

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 0.12 ACRE or 1.39%.

This item is being increased to adjust the original contract quantity to actual field quantity.

NS-500-00340 Line Item 0027 = NS-500-00340 Saw Cutting Asphalt Concrete Pavement

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 84 INLF or 13.82%.

Due to the ramp diversion between Station 5154+86.75 and Station 5148.76.63, additional Saw Cutting of Asphalt Concrete Pavement
had to be completed where the bike path abuts the existing asphalt on several of the access ramps near Little Gypsy. This resulted in a
slight increase in this item, therefore this item overran.

CI-107-00600 Line Item 9002 = CI-107-00600 OCP Insurance

Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 1810 EACH to zero or -100%.

Deleting this item because the price was incorrectly entered at $0.00 Each for 1810 Units in Change Order No. 1. See Line Item 9004
which corrects this amount for $1.00 Each at 1810 Units. This item was the Contractors actual cost of purchasing their Owner's and
Contractor's Protective Liability Policy; pursuant to section 107.02.1 of the Louisiana Standard Specifications for Roads and Bridges,
2016 Edition. See attached invoice for OCP Insurance.

CI-107-00600 Line Item 9004 = CI-107-00600 OCP Insurance

Funding Category 0001:

Create item for 1810 EACH or 100%.

See Line Item 9002 which had the incorrect dollar amount ($0.00 vs $1.00 Each). This corrects the amount to $1.00 Each at 1810 Units.
This item was the Contractors actual cost of purchasing their Owner's and Contractor's Protective Liability Policy; pursuant to section
107.02.1 of the Louisiana Standard Specifications for Roads and Bridges, 2016 Edition. See attached invoice for OCP Insurance.

http://s-pmmr-aashto1/SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.009763.6&c... 6/16/2021



+ Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 3 of 4

TIME: No additional time is requested or required.

ATTACHMENTS:

-Change Order Category Worksheet and Reason Code
-Invoice for OCP Insurance with Backup

-Contractor Signed Draft of Change Order

It is mutually agreed by the parties represented to perform and accept the above revisions in accordance with the original contract and
applicable specification, and that this change order represents final adjustments for any and all compensation and time due to the
Contractor for changes to the project's work referred to herein.

Item No. Major . Change
Ttem Item Price Current | Revised %
Unit ti tity| Ch
Proj. / Line Item No. (0:/:; ::tf per bt Quantity | Amount Quantity | Quantity auge
202-02-02020 Removal of Asphalt No $9.85] 101.600| $1,000.76| 85.000| 186.600| 119.53%
H.009763.6 / 0001 Pavement 0.19% | SQYD
204-02-00100 N $7.80 -99.000] -$772.20| 99.000]  0.000 .
Temporary Hay Bales ° 100.00%
H.009763.6 / 0004 0.00% | EACH
204-06-00100 Temporary Silt Fencing No $1.00 59623 000 $29.623.00 29623.000|  0.000| ;10 00
H.009763.6 / 0005 0.00% LNFT
502-01-00100 Yes $96.00( 523.230($50,230.08| 4337.400{4860.630| 12.06%
Asphalt Concrete
H.009763.6 / 0007 49.42% TON
701-03-01002 Storm Drain Pipe (15" No $52.00 1.000 $52.00| 382.000| 383.000| 0.26%
H.009763.6 / 0008 RCP/RPVCP) 2.11% LNFT
720-01-01000 Erosion Control System No $0.75| 41729 500 $31.342.13 41789.500]  0.000| ;00 100
(Slope Protection) (Type A)
H.009763.6 / 0015 0.00% | SQYD _
729-01-00100 ) No $24.50 25440 $623.28! 87.300] 112.740| 29.14%
Sign (Type A)
H.009763.6 /0018 0.29% SQFT
729-21-00100 No $98.00 6.000 $588.00( 28.000] 34.000| 21.43%
U-Channel Post
H.009763.6 / 0019 0.35% | EACH
732-01-02060 Plastic Pavement Striping No $4.50| 484.000{ $2,178.00| 93.000{ 577.000| 520.43%
(12" Width) (Thermoplastic
H.009763.6 / 0020 125 mil 0.27% LNFT
732-03-02000 Plastic Pavement Striping No [$1675.00 -0.019| -$31.83 3.153]  3.134] -0.60%
(Broken Line) (4" Width)
H.009763.6 / 0022 (Thermopl 0.56% MILE
732-04-01020 Plastic Pavement Legends No | $220.00 4,000 $880.00f 12.000{ 16.000| 33.33%
and Symbols (Arrow -
H.009763.6 / 0023 Straight) 037% | EACH
732-04-25020 Plastic Pavement Legends No $83.75 4,000}  $335.00 6.000| 10.000| 66.67%
H.009763.6 / 0024 and Symbols (Yield Line) | 0.09% | EACH
739-01-00100 . No {$1270.00 0.120| $152.40 8.650f 8770 1.39%
Hydro-Seeding
H.009763.6 / 0025 1.18% | ACRE
NS-500-00340 Saw Cutting Asphalt No $1.16|  84.000 $97.44] 608.000f 692.000| 13.82%
H.009763.6 / 0027 Concrete Pavement 0.09% INLF
CI-107-00600 OCP Insurance No $0.00| -1810.000 $0.00| 1810.000{  0.000 100.00%
H.009763.6 / 9002 0.00% | EACH

http://s-pmmr-aashtol/SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.009763.6&c... 6/16/2021




-, Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 4 of 4

CI-107-00600 No $1.00f 1810.000] $1,810.00 0.000{1810.000| New
OCP Insurance
H.009763.6 / 9004 0.19% EACH

Additional Contract . .
Days Requested None Change in Amount of Contract: -$3,822.19
Requested By: Recommended By:

Date: Date:
Hebert, Danny District Administrator
Resident Engineer
Accepted By:
ST CHARLES PARISH DEPARTMENT OF Date: Date:
PUBLIC WORKS ate: ate
Contractor DOTD Chief Const. Engineer
By: Approved:

Date:
Chief Engineer

State Project No. H.009763.6

Plan Change #002

Approved

01162102652

06/11/2021

Original Contract Cost: $944,182.69

Total Approved Change Order to date: $227,081.29

% of Total Approved Cost: 24.051%

Order Group Approver Date Action Comments
1 Contractor Zeringue, Lee 06/11/2021 Approve

2 PE-Project Engineer Group Hebert, Danny 06/16/2021 Approve
3 PE- Project Engineer Group Duplantis, Michael 06/16/2021 Approve

http://s-pmmr-aashto1l/SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projoum=H.009763.6&c... 6/16/2021



CHANGE ORDER CATEGORY WORKSHEET

State Project No.

H.009763.6

Change Order No. 2

Revised July 22, 2015

Category 3

Category 2 | Category 1

Establishes any new funding sources and/or adds any non-participating

item

Change in Amount of Contract

up to $50,000

up to $250,000

+/- 25% of original project cost or over $250,000

Added Days

up to 30

over 30

excess adverse weather days per contract up
to 50

excess adverse weather days per contract
over 50

Increasing a MAJOR ITEM more

than 25%

Decreasing a MAJOR [TEM

up to 25% or $50,000 (whichever is less)

over 25% or $250,000

Decreasing a MINOR ITEM (any amount)

Changes in design / Written appr. by Design or Construction Division

Changes in Traffic Control Plan (change in sequence)

Change approved by Memo or Directive signed by Chief Engineer

Work outside limits of project

Change in structural design or geometrics

Change in typical section

Change in specifications

Change in method of measurement

Settlement of a claim or delay

Administrative Change Order per Contractual Documents

PAY ADJUSTMENTS

50% Pay or Remove

Pay adjustments as per Specifications

Consultant Inspected Projects Up to $250,000

up to $50,000 “see footnote below

over $250,000
up to $50,000
Force Account up to $250,000
over $250,000
Other
designee

FHWA APPROVAL CHECKLIST

Category 3

Projects of Division Interest / Projects of Corporate Interest (PoDI / PoCl)

NHS Routes: Claim Settlement/Contract Termination

Waiver of Buy America on any Projects

Category 2




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART (Rev 1/30/2017)

1. Plan Quantity

1A. Incorrect Quantities (LA DOTD District design).

1B. Incorrect Quantities (LA DOTD Headquarters design).
1C. Incorrect Quantities (Consultant design).

1D. Other

1E. Recoverable

2. Differing Site Conditions
(unforeseeable)

2A. Claim resolution as directed by Headquarters Construction Section (expense
caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

2B. Unavailable material.

2C. New development (conditions changing after Plans, Specifications and
Quantities:completed).

2D. Environmental remediation.

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable).

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature.

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable).

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable).

21. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable).

2J. Other

2K. Recoverable

3. LA DOTD Convenience

3A. Claim resolution as directed by Headquarters Construction Section (not
resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions).

3B. Public relations improvements.

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding.

3D. Achievement of an early project completion.

3E. Reduction of future maintenance.

3F. Additional work desired by LA DOTD.

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies.

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction.

3l. Implementation of improved technology or better process.

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for
acceptance).

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision.

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by LA DOTD.

3M. Other.

4. Third Party Accommodation

4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment.

4B. Third party requested work.

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third
party).

4D. Other

4E. Recoverable

5. Contractor Convenience

5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan.

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work.
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop.

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the Contractor.

5E. Other.

6. Untimely ROW/Utilities

BA. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW).
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (LA DOTD responsibility for ROW).
6C. Utilities not clear.

6D. Other

6E. Recoverable

7. Design Error & Omissions

7A. Design Error (LA DOTD District Design).

7B. Design Error (LA DOTD Headquarters Design).
7C. Design Error (Consultant Design).

7D. Other

7E. Recoverable

8. Final Change Order

8A. Reconciling Final Quantities Only.




Bill To:§ St.Charles Parish Public Works

78263 Hwy. 25
Folsom, LA 70437
(985) 892-6001

100 River Oaks Drive
Destrehan, LA 70047

i g O

OCP reimbursement St Charles Ebank Levee MU Path

Please remit payment to address above.

I

T

8/31/2019

Miscellaneous

Net 30 Days

1,810.00 1,810.00

Invoice Amount 1,810.00

Less Retainage 0.00
Amount Due 1,810.00




!vuumu(v

INSURANCE
UNDERWRITERS .

Please accept this sworn affidavit from me leffrey E. Kropp Producer on Record for Magee
Excavation and Development LLC. | attest the included OCP policy # 040CP10DI961 Invoice dated
10/22/2018 invoice # 13031 for the St Charles Ebank Levee MU Path Project is an accurate cost to
Magee Excavation and Development LLC for the coverage,

’(t‘}w e L/%«wa N : i

EoWN N SCHLERGBIG gn ‘wJQ;,"

Notary %,w b iag g

i

“j, a/ oy : \}7& L j bj} T ol

Date Date
i desndont MEAIE BT N R e {5041 8832500 OFFICE ADDRESS - :
Py B el N TR ERER 88k 899 000 6 Edenborn Areng
o Tisd Smor Ylesirne Bouioirn . Tooodali PAXAB04T 8850588 Metaivie Eauisiane 20002

WERSIVE sowiwiinling vomn AT dnfolbytid comy




e : o 3 : F %% EsiR AN [ i
} : S : : Unlbtawitiies

Magee Excavation & Development LLC & Mag  MAGEEXCOL

Invoice No, - 13021

Magee Excavation 8 Development LLC & Magee Bullders, Lt : insurance Undenwriters, Lid,
P.O. Box 245 : P.C. Box 6738
Covington, LA 70434  Metairie LA 70009
i “Phone (504) 883-2500' Fax: (504)883-2535
Client Account Code Invoice Date Policy Term Lurrency Actount Mandger
MAGEEXC-01 22018 1042812018 LS DOLLAR Shed Fitch
W01 "
" Insurance Co. Policy: Nismber ' Transg;tggp kfe Description Amount |
“Wid-Continent Casualty To,. | GAGCHTORIBET % 1043573678 OCb - St Chatles Ebenk Levee My Path Prase - 3LBIOO0
i : Total Tnveice Amount Due s:t,awdm .

TO AVO‘&Q POTEN] i’ TAL DISRUPTION IN YOUR COVERAGE, ?AYMEN’!’ 15 DUE UPON R!?CEI?‘T
Plaase Make Pavahloto Insnmme Unﬁemrrtérs Ll;d

PRRase ach Rens Top pain i for vagy e, BObom ston o b e i Wiy our et
Clent AccountCode 1 Ynvoice No, Envoice Date : Currency

TAGEEXC-(Y

Arsiount Due

!
i
{
§
{
i
i
H

|
13631 g 1012272018 US DOLLAR $1,810.09

' & Development LLC & Magee Buiders, L1 Remit to: ,
f?}gagoiﬁzaw BEoRmantL i * Inswrance Underwriters; Lid.
' BoO Box 6738
o LA 70434 ) 229
Couiegra Metairie LA 70009




Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 1 of 4

SMGRO005
Louisiana NO. 002
Department of Transportation and Development . : i
Change Order Report ‘ Date:}  04/16/2021
8.P.NO. H.009763.6 F.AR.NO.|  HO09763
Name: ST. CHARLES EBANK LEVEE MU PATH, PHASE 6 Primary Parish:| St Charles
Categary 3/2C
This change order requires an LADOTDY authorizer

SPN H.009763.6 - ST, CHARLES EBANK LEVEE MU PATH, PHASE 6
Change Order 2 - Adjustito As-Built quantities and correct added Ttem CI-107-00600. OCP Insurance.
Reason Code 2C - New development (conditions changing afier Plans, Specifications, and Quantities completed).

Original Bid: $944,182.69

Original Time: 45 Days

Spee Year: 2016

District 02-81. Charles Parish

Route: Located on the Mississippi River Levee adjacent to River Rd. (LA628) from St. Johu the Baptist-and St. Charles Parish Line to its
Junction with CC Rd. and Powerland St. as Shown in Plans. Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development for: St. Charles
Parish.

Contractor: Magee Excavation & Development LLC

PM: Steve Meck

09/12/2018: Let

09/12/2018; Award

11/28/2018: NOCE (Notice of Contract Execufion)
12/10/2018: NTP (Notice to Proceed)

12/03/2019; First day charged

This is a LPA Project with the construction contract held by St. Charles Parish. This is not a FHWA PODI (Project of Divisional Interest)
Project.

###4 PROJECT DESCRIPTION #H#H#

The scope of the project is to construct & multi-use path-atop the Mississippi Riverlevee beginning at 8t. John the Baptist-and St. Charles
Parish Line and ending at CC Road and Powerland Street,

i EXPLANATION ARD JUSTIEICATION #Hi#4

Adjust to As-Built quantities and correct price of added Itery CI-107-00600 OCP Insurance.
Project Number H.009763.6

202-62-02020 Line Item 9001 = 202-02-02020 Removal of Asphalt Pavement

Funding Category 6001;

Increase by 101.6 SQY2 or 114,53%.

Due to the ramp diversion between Station 5154+86.75 and Station 5148.76.63; additional asphalt had to be removed from sevéral of the
access ramps near Little Gypsy. This resulted in a slight increase-in this item, therefore this‘item overran,

204-02-00100 Line Ytem 0004 =204-02-00100 Temporary Hay Bales
Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 99 EACH to zero or-100%.

This item was removed from the project at the request of the Levee District.

204-06-00108 Line Item (003 ~204-06-00100 Temporary Silt Fencing
Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 29623 LINFT tozero or «100%.

This item was removed from the project at the request of the Levee District.

502-01-00100 Line Item 0007 = 502-01-00100 Asphalt Concrete

Funding Category 06001;

Increase by §23.23 TON or 12.06%.

The asphalt required thickening of the base course to 4” in several areas due-to deficient Class 1F Base Course (Crushed Stone) thickness
on the edges between Stations 5168+10.25 10 5178+21:37, therefore this'item overran:

http://s-pmmr-aashto1/SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.009763.6&c... 5/28/2021



Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 2 of 4

761-03-01002 Line Item 0008 = 701-03-01002 Storin Drain Pipe (15"
Funding Category 0601:

Increase by 1 LNFT or0.26%.

This item is being increased to-adjust the original contract quantity to actual field quantity.

RCPRPVCP

720-01-01000 Line Ytem 0015 = 720-01-01000 Erosion Control
Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 41789.5 SQYD 1o zero or <100%.

This item was remioved from the project at the request of the Levee District.

728-01-00100:Line Ytem 0018 = 729-01-00100 Sign (Type A)

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 25.44 SQFT or 29,14%.

This ftem i3 being increased to adjust the original contract quantity to actual field quantity.

729-21-06100 Line Item 0019+ 729-21-00100 U-Channel Post

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 6 EACH or 21.43%.

This item is being increased to adjust the original contract quantity to-actual field quantity.

732-01-02060 Line tem 0020 = 732-01-02060 P
Funding Category 0001:

increase by 484 LNFT or 520:43%.

There were several small ramps at Little Gypsy between Stations 5135400 10 5150400 that required 12" solid striping, Additionally the
new ramp at Station 5178+21.37 required 12" solid stiping, therefore this item overran.

stic Pavement Striping (12" Width) (Thermoplastic 125 mil

732-03-02000 Line Item 0022 = 732-03-02000 Plastic Pavement Striping (B
Funding Category 0001: '
Decrease by 0.019 MILE or -0.60%.

This item is being decreased to adjust the original contract quantity to actual field quantity.

roken Line) (4" Width).(Thermop!

732-64-01026 Line Ttem 0023 = 732-04-01026 Plastic Pavement Lesends and §
Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 4 EACH or 33,33%,

The new ramp at Station 5168+10,25 to 5178+21.37 required 4 additional Arrow Symbols, therefore this item overran.

732-04-25020 Line Ttem 0024= 732-04-25020 Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbels (Vield Line)
Funding Category 0801:

Increase by 4 EACH or 66.67%.
Thete were several small ramps at Little Gypsy between Stations 5135+00 to 5150+00 that required Vield Lines. Additionally the new
ramp at Statlon 5178+21.37 required Yield Lines, therefore this item overran.

mbols {Ayrow - Straigh

739-01-00100 Line Ttem 0025 = 739-01-00100 Hydro-Seeding

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 0.12 ACRE or 1.39%,

This item is being increased to adjust the original contract quantity to actual field quantity.

NS-500-00340 Line liem 0027 = NS-500-00340 Saw Cutting Asphalt Conerete Pavement

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 84 INLF or 13.32%.

Due to the ramp diversion between Station 5154+86.75 and Station 5148,76.63, additional Saw Cutting of Asphalt Coderete Paverment
had to be completed where the bike path abuts the existing asphalt on several of the access ramps near Litile Gypsy. Thisresulted ina
slight increase in this item, therefore this item overran.

CE-107-00600 Line Ttem 9002 = CI-107-00660 OCP Insurance

Funding Category 6001:

Decrease by 1810 EACH to zero or -100%, 3
Deleting this item because the price was incorrectly entered at $0.00 Bach'for 1810 Units.in Change: Order No. 1.:See Line Trem 9004
which corrects this amount for $1.00 Each at 1810 Units. This item was the Contractors actual.cost of purchasing thieir Otvaier's and
Contractor’s Protective Liability Policy; pursuant to section 107.02:3-of the Louisiana Standard Specifications for Roads and Bridges,
2016 Edition. See attached invoice for OCP Insurance.

CI-187-00600 Line Item 9004 = CY-107-00600 OCP Insurance

Funding Category 0001:

Create item for 1810 EACH or 100%.

See Line Ttem 9602 which had the incorrect doliar amount ($6.00 vs $1.00 Each). This corrects the amousnt t0.51.00 Each at 1810 Units.
This item was the Contractors actual cost of purchasing their Owner's and Contractor's Profective Liability Policy; pursuant to section

hﬁp://s—pmmﬁaashtoUSMRemoteReports/CORepoi‘t_change.asp?p‘rojnum=H.009763.6&c... 5/28/2021




Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts

Page 3 of 4

107.02.1 of the Louisiana Standard Specifications for Roads and Bridges, 2016 Edition. See attackied invoice for OCP Insurance.

TIME: Neo additional time is requested or required.

ATTACHMENTS:

-Change Order Category Worksheet and Reason Code
-Invoice for OCP Insurance with Backup
~Contractor Signed Draft of Change Order

It is mutually agreed by the parties re

applicable specification,

and that this chan
Contractor for changes to the project’

presented to perform and accept the above revisions in accordance with the original contract and
ge order represents final adjustments for any and- all compensation and fime due to the
s work referred to herein,

Major : :
Ttem No. Ch .
Ttem Item 1 Pyice ange | Current | Revised | %
Proj. / Line Item No. Lot (bt Unit] uantity | Amouns | QUenGtY |Quantity| Change
202-02-02020 Removal of Asphalt No $9.85) 101.600] $1,000.76]  85.000] 186.600] 119.53%
H.009763.6 /0001 Pavement 0:19% | SQYD jB
204-02-00100 N 7.801. -99.000]-:5$772.20]  ©9.000] 0.000 )
Temporary Hay Bales ¢ s #9008 ‘S 7 : 100.00%
F.009763.6./ 0004 0.00% | EACH N do 1
204-06-00160 Temporary Silt Foncing No $1.00 29623,000]829,623.00 29623.9‘99 0:000 100.00%
H.009763.6 70005 0.00% | LNFT| 1 ‘
502-01-00100 hsphalt Conerete Yes $96.00 - 523.23018$50,230,08] 4337.400{4860.630] 12.06%
nait Conc
H.009763.6 / 0007 P 49.42% TON o )
T01-03-01002 Storm Drain Pipe (15" No $52:00 1.060 $52.00f 382000 383.000] 0.26%
H.009763.6 /0008 RCP/RPVCP) 211% 1 LNFT
720-01-010008 %.;,Sim; C(;m;'o! Sys&tﬁm 5 No $0.75| 4 1789 500 $31,342.13|41789.500]  0.000 ;0 oo
HL009763.6/ 0015 | 0w Protection) (hpe &) ey —gnos T [ — v .
729-01-06100 Sign (Fype A) No $24.50]  25.440]  $623.28| 87.300] 112.7401 29.14%
12n ol "
H.009763.6 / 0018 gniiype 029% | SQFT| il _ ;
729-21-00100 U-Channel Post No $98.00 6000 $588.00] 28000 34.000! 21.43%
F.009763.6 7 0019 THannelFos 0.35% | EACH T T
732-01-02060 Plastic Pavement Striping No $4:50] 484.000] $2,178.00]  93.000] 577.000] 520.43%
(12" Width) (Thermoplastic ’
H.009763.6 / 0020 125 mil 0.27% | LNFT » »
7320302000 Plastic Pavement Siriping No 1$1675.00]  -0:019] -$31.83 31531 3.134] -0.60%
(Broken Line) (4" Width) ~
732-04-01020 Plastic Pavement Legends No | .$220.00 4.000] $880.00] 12.000] 16.000] 33.33%
and Symbols (Arrow ~
H.609763.6 /0023 Straight) 0.37% | EACH , )
732-04-25020 Plastic Pavement chcnds No $83.75 4.000 $335.00 6.000 IOVOOO 66.67%
H.009763.6 /D024 and Symbols (Vield Line) | 0.09% | EACH )
739-01-00100 , ) No  |$1270.00 0.120] “'$152.40f 86501 8770| 1.39%
Hydro-Seeding -
H.009763.6/ 0025 1.18% | ACRE B ,
N$-300-00340 Saw Cutting Asphalt “No $1.16] 84.000]  $97.44] 608.000] 692.000] 13.82%
H.009763.6 70027 Concrete Pavement 0.09% INLF
CI-107-06600 GCP Tnstrance No $0.00 ~1810.000 $0.00| 1810.000f  0.000] 400 oo

http:/s-pmmr-aashtol/SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.009763.6&c... 5/28/2021




Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts

Page 4 of 4

H.009763.6 /9002 jooow| BACH | | | |
€1-107:00600 P Tasurance No $1.00] 1810.000] $1,810.00]  0.000]12810.000 New
H.009763.6 / 9004 0.19% | EACH] ‘ ;
gﬁ:}gggﬁ ;?:c;r;‘?nc Change in Amount-of Contract: -$3,822.19

Reguested By:

Date:

Hebert, Danny
Resident Engineer

Accepted By:

ST-CHARLES PARISH DEPARTMENT QOF

PUBLIC WORKS

Contractor

By

Recommernded By:

Date;

District Administrator

State Project No. H.G609763.6

Plan Change-#002
Draft

Original Contract Cost:

$944,182.69

Total Approved Change Order to date: $230,903.48

% of Tetal Approved Cost:

24.455%

907 c?é?ma 4

hagee Ereadation )&Ve/oﬂ

o6l 2 /2]

mea £ LLC

DOTD Chier Const. Engitieer

Approved:

Chief Engineer

Dite:

Date:

Date:

http://s-pmmr-aashtol/SMRemoteReports/COReport. change.asp?projnum=H.009763.6&c... 5/28/2021




-, Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 1 of 2

SMGRO0005
Louisiana NO. 003
Department of Transportation and Development - - —
Change Order Report ‘ Date: v 0‘6/25/2021
S.P.NO. H.009763.6 o F.A.P.NO.|  H009763
Name: ST. CHARLES EBANK LEVEE MU PATH, PHASE 6 B _ Primary Parish:|  St. Charles
Categoty 3/2C

SPN H.009763.6 - ST. CHARLES EBANK LEVEE MU PATH, PHASE 6
Change Order 3 - Adjust to Final As-Built quantities.

Reason Code 2C - New development (conditions changing after Plans, Specifications, and Quantities completed).

Original Bid: $944,182.69

Original Time: 45 Days

Spec Year: 2016

District 02-St. Charles Parish

Route: Located on the Mississippi River Levee adjacent to River Rd. (LA628) from St. John the Baptist and St. Chatles Parish Line to its
Junction with CC Rd. and Powerland St. as Shown in Plans. Louisiana Depattment of Transportation and Development for: St. Charles
Parish.

Contractor: Magee Excavation & Development LLC

PM: Steve Meek

09/12/2018: Let

09/12/2018: Award ‘

11/28/2018: NOCE (Notice of Contract Execution)
12/10/2018: NTP (Notice to Proceed)

12/03/2019: First day charged

This is a LPA Project with the construction contract held by St. Charles Parish. This is not a FEWA PODI (Project of Divisional Interest)
Project.

#HHH## PROJECT DESCRIPTION ###4##

The scope of the project is to construct a multi-use path atop the Mississippi River levee beginning at $t. John the Baptist and St. Chrles
Parish Line and ending at CC Road and Powerland Street.

#HHH EXPLANATION AND JUSTIFICATION #HH:
Adjust to Final quantities.

Project Number H.009763.6

701-06-01020 Line Item 0010 = 701-06-01020 Side Drain Pipe Arch (18" Equiv. RCPA/CMPA)
Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 2 LNFT or -1.00%.

This item is being decreased to adjust the original contract quantity to actual field quantity.

729-01-00100 Line Item 0018 = 729-01-00100 Sign (Type A)

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 16.465 SQFT or 14.60%.

Additional signs were added to satisfy field conditions for added safety. Therefore this item overran.

729-21-00100 Line Item 0019 = 729-21-00100 U-Channel Post

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 7 EACH or 20.59%.

Additional signs were added to satisfy field conditions for added safety. Therefore this itein overran.

TIME: No additional time is requested or required.
ATTACHMENTS:

-Change Order Category Worksheet and Reason Code
-Contractor Signed Draft of Change Order

The Project Engineer, verified by his approval of this change order, has confirmed and documeénted either i the project files or withiri this
change order, that the pricing of items are priced per specification section 109.04, and any extension of contract timie rneets the

http://s-pmmr-aashto1/ SMRemoteReports/CORebort_change.asp?projnum=H. 009763.6&... 10/20/2021



+ . Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 2 of 2

requirements of specifications section 108.07. It is mutually agreed by the patties represerted to perforin and accept the above revisions it
accordance with the original contract and applicable specification, and that this change order represents final adjustmetits for any arid all
compensation and time due to the Contractor for changes to the project's work referred to herein,

Majorv » : o i
om e Ttem Item P;:;e nee Current | Revised | %
o . Quantity [Quantity | Chang
Proj. / Line Item No. c/:;::tf Unit | Quantity| Amoune| 00 | Quantity | Change
701-06-01020 Side Drain Pipe Arch (18" Equiv.| No $88.00 -2.000 $176 06 200.000| 198.000( -1.00%
RCPA/CWA . NP . IEVIR S gl P ) I NN N . s
Hoese/ooi0 | [ oer | [ [
729-01-00100 . No $24.50] 16.465| $403.39| 112.740| 129.205] 14.60%
F.009763.6 / 0018 _ | 034% | seFy) | . ...
729-21-00100 B No $98.00 7.000| $686.00| 34.000| 41.000]| 20.59%
U-Channel Post - - e
H.009763.6 / 0019 0.43% | EACH| N o
Additional Contract Change in Amount of Contract:
Days Requested None $913.39
Requested By: Recommended By:
Date: Date:
Hebert, Danny District Administrator
Resident Engineer
Accepted By:
ST CHARLES PARISH DEPARTMENT OF Date: Diite:
PUBLIC WORKS : =
Contractor DOTD Chief Const. Enginéer
By: Approved:
Date:___
Chief Engineer
State Project No. H.009763.6
Plan Change #003
Approved
01232105014
08/25/2021
Original Contract Cost: $944,182.69
Total Approved Change Order to date: $227,994.68
% of Total Approved Cost: 24.147%
Order Group Approver Date Action Cominerits
1 Contractor Zeringue, Lee 08/25/2021 Approve
2 PE-Project Engineer Group Hebert, Danny 08/25/2021 Approve
3 Area Engineers Duplantis, Michael 10/19/2021 Approve

http://s-pmmr-aashto1/SMRemoteReports/ CORepoft_change.asp?projnum=H.00‘9763.6&... 10/20/2021



CHANGE ORDER CATEGORY WORKSHEET

State Project No. H.009763.6 _ Change OrderNo. 3

Revised July 22, 2015

Establishes any new funding sources and/or adds any non-participatiig
item

up to $50,000
Change in Amount of Contract up to $250,000

+/- 25% of original project cost or over $250,000
up to 30

over 30

Added Days excess adverse weather days per contract up
to 50

excess adverse weather days per contract
over 50

Increasing a MAJOR ITEM more than 25%
up to 25% or $50,000 (whichever is less)

over 25% or $250,000
Decreasing a MINOR ITEM (any amount)

Decreasing a MAJOR ITEM

Changes in design / Written appr. by Design or Construction Division

Changes in Traffic Control Plan {change in sequence)

Change approved by Memo or Directive signed by Chief Engineer

Work outside limits of project

Change in structural design or geometrics

Change in typical section

Change in specifications

Change in method of measurement

Settlement of a claim or delay

Administrative Change Order per Contractual Documents

{e}
PAY ADJUSTMENTS 50% Pay or Remove

Pay adjustments as per Specifications
up to $50,000 ‘see footnote below
Consultant Inspected Projects Up to $250,000

over $250,000
up to $50,000
Force Account up to $250,000

over $250,000 —
Other R 1 1
! All Change Orders initiated by a Constultant Project Engineer shall be approved by DOTD District Area Engineer or

Heir designee

_Category2 | Category 1

Projects of Division Interest / Projects of Corporate Interest (PoDI / PoCl)

NHS Routes: Claim Settiement/Contract Termination
Waiver of Buy America on any Projects




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART (Rev 1/30/2017)

1. Plan Quantity

1A. Incorrect Quantities (LA DOTD District design).

1B. Incorrect Quantities (LA DOTD Headquarters design).
1C. Incorrect Quantities (Consultant design).

1D. Other

1E. Recoverable

2. Differing Site Conditions
(unforeseeable)

2A. Claim resolution as directed by Headquarters Construction Section (expense
caused by conditions and/or resultirig delay)
2B. Unavailable material.

- 2C. New development (conditions changing after Plans, Speclf'catlons and

Quantities completed).
2D. Environmental remediation.
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable).
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature.
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable).
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable).
21. Additional safety heeds (unforeseeable).
2J. Other

2K. Recoverable

3. LA DOTD Convenience

3A. Claim resolution as dlrected by Headquarters Constructlon Sectlon (n ra—

resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions).

3B. Public relations improvements.

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding.

3D. Achievement of an early project completion.

3E. Reduction of future maintenance.

3F. Additional work desired by LA DOTD.

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies.

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction.

3l. Implementation of improved technology or better process.

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for
acceptance).

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision.

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by LA DOTD.

3M. Other.

4. Third Party Accommodation

4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment.

4B. Third party requested work.

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third
party).

4D. Other

4E. Recoverable

5. Contractor Convenience

5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan.

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work.
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop.

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the Contractor.

5E. Other.

6. Untimely ROW/Utilities

BA. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW).
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (LA DOTD responsibility for ROW).
BC. Utilities not clear.

8D. Other

6E. Recoverable

7. Design Error & Omissions

7A. Design Error (LA DOTD District Design).

7B. Design Error (LA DOTD Headquarters Design).
7C. Design Error (Consultant Design).

7D. Other

7E. Recoverable

8. Final Change Order

8A. Reconciling Final Quantities Only.




Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 1 of 2

SMGRO005
Louisiana g NO. N 603
Departinetit of Transportation and Development - e '
Change Order Report ‘ _ » Date:| 06/25/2021
S.P.NO: H.009763.6: ‘ i FAP.NG,  H009763
Name: ST. CHARLES EBANK LEVEE MU PATH, PHASE 6 _ Primary Parish:l* St Charles
Category3/2C
This change order requires an LADOTDY suthorizer

SPN H.009763.6 - ST. CHARLES EBANK LEVEE MU PATH, PHASE 6

Change Order 3.~ Adjust'to Final As-Built quantities.

Reason Code 2C - New development (conditions changing after Plans, Specifications, and Quantities completed).

Criginal Bid: $944,182.:69

Original Time: 45 Days

Spec Year: 2016

District 02-8t. Charles Parish

Route: Located on the Mississippi River Levee adjacent to River Rd. (LA628) from St. John thie Baptist and St. Charles Parish Line to its
Junction with CC Rd. and Powerland St. as Shown in Plans. Louisiana Department of Transportation:and Development for: St. Charles
Parish.

Contractor: Magee Excavation & Development LLC

PM: Steve Meek

09/12/2018: Let

09/12/2018: Award

11/28/2018: NOCE (Notice of Contract Execution)

12/10/2018: NTP (Notice to Proceed)

12/03/2019: First day charped

This is a LPA Project with the construction. contract hield by St Charles Parish. This isnot a FHWA PODI (Project-of Divisional Interest)
Project.

#HitHE PROJECT DESCRIPTION #fith4

The scope of the project'is to construct a multi-use path atop the Mississippi River levee beginning at St. John the Baptist and St. Charles
Parish Line and ending at CC Road and Powerland Street.

#iti# EXPLANATION AND JUSTIFICATION i

Adjust to Final quantities.

Project Number H.009763.6

T01-06-61020 Line Item 0010 = 701-06-01020 Side Dy
Funding Category 00081: '
Decrease by 2 LNFT or--1,00%.

This fter is-being decreased to adjust the original contract quantity to actual field quantity.

ain Pipe Arch (18" E

729-01-00100 Line Item 0018 = 729-01-00100 Sign (Type A)

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 16,465 SQFT or 14.60%.

Additional signs were added to satisfy field conditions for added safety. Therefore this item overran,

729-21-00100 Line Item 0019 = 729-21-60100 U-Channel Post

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 7 EACH or 20.59%.

Additional signs were added to satisty field conditions for added safety. Therefore this item overran.

TIME: No additional time is requested or required.
ATTACHMENTS:

~Change Order Category Worksheet and Reason Code
~Conwractor Signed Drafl of Change Order

It is mutually agreed by the parties represented to perform and accept the above revisions in accordance with-the original contract and
applicable specification, and that this change order represents final adjustmetits for any and all compensation and time ‘die to the
Contractor for changes to'the project's work referred to-herein.

Major

Item No. Ttem

Change

Price J-Currént | Revised %

)

http://s-pramr-aashtol /SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.009763.6&c... 8/11/2021




Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 2 0f 2

o Yoof | per I | |Quantity|Quantity] Change
Proj./ Line Item Nq. B Ite@ o . C:n‘tt “ Il;mt Quantity Amount Q tyjQ ty | Chang
701-06-01020 Side Drain Pipe Arch (18" Equiv.|] No | $88.00{ -2.000 $17606 200000} 198.000] -1.00%]
RCPA/CMPA - .
H.009763:6 /0010 Al ) L 1.85% | -LNFT} L L 5 ,
729-01-00100 . No $24.50] © 16.465] $403.39] 112,740} 129.205] 14.60%
Sign (Type-A) - :
H.009763.6 /0018 , o _0.34% | SQFT{ N
729-21-00100 U-Channel Post ‘No- $98.00f  7.000| $686.00] 34.000 41,()0(;r 20.59%
H.009763.6./.0019 ' N L 0.43% | EACH
Additional Contract Change in-Amount of Confract:
Days Requested None o $913.39
Requested By: Recommended By:
Date; Date:
Hebert, Danny District Administeator
Resident Engineer
Accepted By:
ST CHARLES PARISH DEPARTMENT OF . .
PUBLIC WORKS Date: ‘ Date:
Contractor DOTD Chief Const: Engincer
By: Approved:
Date:
Chief Engineer

State Project No. H.009763.6

Plan Change #003
Draft
Original Contract Cost: $944,182.69
Total Approved Change Orderto date: $227,081.29
% of Total Approved Cost: 24,051 %"
|
SKipMagee

/quﬁee Excavation é‘ﬂébt/oﬂ Mm/’ LLC.

hitp://s-pmmr-aashtol/SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.009763.6&c... 8/11/2021

!



